                                             Rev(5) 06/2021
Specifications subject to change without notice
Page 1of 2
32.768kHz Series
Tuning Fork Crystal Units
The 32.768kHz turning fork crystal unit is the most widely used frequency control product.
TAITIEN’s tuning-fork-type crystals have low power consumption ideal for portable
application. Their different package sizes provide the customers more choices for time

sales@taitien.com.tw 121
Model Numbering Guide – Crystal Units
Available options
Type
X Y
X: X’tal
(MHz
series)
X: X’tal
(32.768
kHz
series)
package
(mm)
3: 1.6x1.2
Z: 2.0x1.6
Y: 2.5x2.0
X: 3.2x2.5
V: 5.0x3.2 (4Pads)
R: 6.0x3.5
2: 3.2x2.5
S: 5.0x3.2 (2Pads)
Q: 8.0x4.5
 I : 11.1x4.68 (U4)
J:13.0x4.85 (U4B)
Load
Capacitance
(pF)
L : 6
O: 7
A: 8
B : 9
C: 10
D: 12
E : 15
F : 16
G: 18
H: 20
P :22
Q:25
 I : 30
J : 32
K :50
N: No Standard
S : Series
Freq. Tol.
@25°C
(ppm)
A: ±5
B: ±10
P: ±15
C: ±20
D: ±25
E: ±30
F: ±40
G: ±50
H: ±100
  I: ±150
Freq.
Stability
(ppm)
 A: ±5
 B: ±10
 P: ±15
 C: ±20
 D: ±25
 E: ±30
 F: ±40
 G: ±50
 H: ±100
  I: ±150
 Z: ±150 above